BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Application of

Startec Global Operating Company

For Approval of the Merger with Startec
Global Licensing Company and the Resulting
Transfer of Missouri Customer Assets;
Waiver of Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-33.150;
and to Cancel the Certificate of Service Authority
of Startec Global Licensing Company to
Provide Telecommunications Services in Missouri

Case No. TM-2007-0367

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Startec Global Operating Company ("Startec" or "Applicant"), through undersigned counsel, hereby advises the Missouri Public Service Commission that it has complied with the terms and conditions of the Commission's *Order Approving Merger and Transfer of Assets, Waiving Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-33.150, and Cancelling Certificate of Service Authority and Associated Tariff of May 3, 2007.*

Specifically, Startec delivered to the Commission a check for \$100.00 (payable to the "Missouri Director of Revenue") on May 16, 2007, in payment of the penalty recommended by Staff, agreed to by Startec and ordered by the Commission in this case. Further, Startec has mailed notice to its Missouri customers, in the form previously filed by Startec in this case, during the week of May 14, 2007.

Undersigned counsel is authorized to state that the Commission Staff has been advised of the aforementioned facts, and agrees that Startec has complied with the terms and conditions of the Commission's *Order* of May 3, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William D. Steinmeier_

William D. Steinmeier, MoBar #25689 Mary Ann (Garr) Young, MoBar #27951 WILLIAM D. STEINMEIER, P.C. 2031 Tower Drive P.O. Box 104595 Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595

Phone: 573-659-8672
Fax: 573-636-2305
Email: wds@wdspc.com

Myoung0654@aol.com

Attorneys for Startec Global Operating Company

Dated: May 21, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been served electronically on the General Counsel's Office and the Office of the Public Counsel this 21st day of May 2007.

/s/ William D. Steinmeier

William D. Steinmeier